Washington County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Riverside

FY 2011 Riverside Trail- Phase 1 $50,000
Recipient: City of Washington
FY 2017 Kewash Nature Trail - Willow Pond Trail E $100,000
FY 1991  Open Space Enhancement & Kewash Trail $100,000
Recipient: City of Wellman
FY 2002 Trail & Community Park Improvements $56,000
FY 2010 Washington County Recreational Trails $36,736
Total: $342,736

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
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2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Per county allocations $9,086
Per county allocations $12,415
Per county allocations $6,121
Per county allocations $4,917
Per county allocations $4,288
Per county allocations $4,587
Per county allocations $5,527
Per county allocations $6,054
Per county allocations $5,992
Per county allocations $5,785
Per county allocations $6,695
Per county allocations $6,759
Per county allocations $4,680
Per county allocations $183
Per county allocations $6,782
Per county allocations $6,705
Per county allocations $7,007
Per county allocations $6,901
Per county allocations $9,627
Per county allocations $11,130
Per county allocations $10,858
Per county allocations $9,148
Per county allocations $7,362
Per county allocations $6,893
Per county allocations $9,848
Per county allocations $9,653
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FY 2016  Per county allocations $9,684

FY 2017  Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018  Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2019  Per county allocations $6,125
FY 1992  Per population allocations $20,161
FY 1993  Per population allocations $3,539
FY 1994  Per population allocations $3,309
FY 1995  Per population allocations $3,530
FY 1996  Per population allocations $4,109
FY 1997  Per population allocations $4,508
FY 1998  Per population allocations $4,530
FY 1999  Per population allocations $4,195
FY 2000 Per population allocations $4,850
FY 2001 Per population allocations $4,898
FY 2002 Per population allocations $3,366
FY 2003  Per population allocations $131
FY 2004  Per population allocations $4,836
FY 2005 Per population allocations $4,815
FY 2006  Per population allocations $5,006
FY 2007  Per population allocations $4,905
FY 2008 Per population allocations $6,817
FY 2009 Per population allocations $7,914
FY 2010 Per population allocations $7,688
FY 2011  Per population allocations $6,695
FY 2012  Per population allocations $5,260
FY 2013  Per population allocations $4,899
FY 2014  Per population allocations $6,881
FY 2015 Per population allocations $6,751
FY 2016  Per population allocations $6,790
FY 2017  Per population allocations $6,987
FY 2018 Per population allocations $5,206
FY 2019  Per population allocations $4,275

Total: $374,670

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Washington Hist. Preserv. Comm.

FY 2019 Repairs to Woodlawn Cemetery Shelter and $26,983
Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 2001 Walnut School Restoration $3,000
Recipient: Kalona Historical Society

FY 2017  Cultural History Using Projectile Points $975
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Recipient: Mennonite Historical Society of lowa

FY 1993  Amish & Mennonites Cemetary directory
FY 1990 The Grossdaudy Haus: Feature-Amish Cul.

Recipient: Washington Historic Pres. Commission

FY 2015 Intensive Level Historical Assessment

Land Management
Recipient: Lake Darling State Park

FY 2010 Bridge design

FY 2008 Disaster Repair

FY 2005 Lake Darling

FY 2016 Replace Fuel Barrels

FY 2016  Sanitary Sewer Plug Repair
FY 2000 Two portable cabins

FY 2001 Two portable cabins

Open Space
Recipient: Lake Darling State Park

FY 2002 Playground Equipment
FY 2019 Replace carpet in lodge
FY 2005 Sewer Renovation

FY 2006  Sewer Renovation

FY 2007  Sewer Renovation

FY 2019  Trail repair at bridge

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Washington Co. Secondary Roads

FY 2019 Equipment- Injection Sprayer
Recipient: Washington County

FY 2008 Equipment

FY 2014  Equipment - Mower

FY 2007  Seeding equipment

FY 2007  Seeding equipment
FY 1990 Special Seeding

Recipient: Washington County Secondary Roads

FY 2017 Equipment- 82" Root Grapple
FY 2016 Equipment- Dozer Blade
FY 2016 Equipment- Pallet Forks
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Total:

Total:

Total:

$5,500
$1,090

$19,875
$57,423

$5,000
$10,568
$31,343
$12,290
$7,064
$19,190
$19,190
$104,645

$8,551
$8,384
$25,290
$428,625
$69,893
$9,380
$550,123

$4,309

$2,833
$8,100
$5,000
$7,500

$311

$1,205
$0
$278
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FY

2016
2020
2015
2015

Soil Conditioner
Truax Flex 11 86SS no-till Drill

Washington County 2014 LRTF Grant - Fin
Washington County 2014 LRTF Grant - Spr

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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2016
2017
2018
2019
1990
1991
1992
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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Total:

$3,235
$4,600
$2,945
$1,067
$41,383

$15,241
$23,620
$6,342
$5,133
$22,026
$4,595
$10,375
$7,243
$8,015
$3,652
$6,453
$6,256
$10,279
$821
$7,968
$7,940
$8,041
$8,870
$26,741
$15,906
$12,300
$9,828
$8,523
$6,653
$16,396
$40,250
$40,246
$41,834
$38,210
$35,990
$42,184
$21,355
$1,942
$1,345



FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation $21,788

FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $3,054
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $2,693
FY 1997  Forestry & native vegetation $1,553
FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation $2,144
FY 1999  Forestry & native vegetation $1,571
FY 2001 Forestry & native vegetation $4,747
FY 2002 Forestry & native vegetation $1,921
FY 2003 Forestry & native vegetation $1,662
FY 2004 Forestry & native vegetation $1,992
FY 2005 Forestry & native vegetation $6,338
FY 2006 Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
FY 2007 Forestry & native vegetation $6,496
FY 2008 Forestry & native vegetation $10,113
FY 2009 Forestry & native vegetation $3,997
FY 2010 Forestry & native vegetation $4,100
FY 2011 Forestry & native vegetation $3,277
FY 2012 Forestry & native vegetation $4,508
FY 2013  Forestry & native vegetation $2,218
FY 2014  Forestry & native vegetation $3,283
FY 2015 Forestry & native vegetation $3,283
FY 2016 Forestry & native vegetation $7,197
FY 2017  Forestry & native vegetation $9,364
FY 2018 Forestry & native vegetation $3,000
FY 2019 Forestry & native vegetation $3,441
FY 2002 Lake Darling Watershed $139,450
FY 2004 Lake Darling Watershed $2,350
FY 2005 Lake Darling Watershed $918
FY 2006 Lake Darling Watershed $12,050
FY 2007 Lake Darling Watershed $14,284
FY 2008 Lake Darling Watershed $6,925
FY 2010 Lake Darling Watershed $433

Total: $814,732

Total REAP Allocations in Washington County ~ $2,285,712
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